
East Troy Music Department Performances 2022-2023
Welcome to the 2022-2023 school year. We hope it is a year filled with learning and fun! We, as the teachers of your
children, would like to call your attention to the following concert dates. The participation of each and every child at every
concert is crucial. Not only is their instrument or voice important to the total sound, but each child’s participation affects
the student seated next to him/her. One child’s absence can have a domino effect on the whole group! PLEASE make an
extra effort to write these dates on your calendar and see that your children attend all of their scheduled
performances. Individual teachers have their own policies for missing concerts. Please check their requirements. The
district online calendar will be updated if concert dates/times change.

Fri., Sept. 23, 7:00pm High School Marching Band Performance Pregame (H.S. football field)
Fri., Sept 23, parade at 1:30 Homecoming, High School Bands perform half-time show,Grades 7-12 bands

march in the Homecoming Parade, High School choir performs pregame
Mon, Oct. 24, 7:00pm High School Choir (High School Lecture Hall)
November TBD Brunch on Broadway
Wed., Nov. 16, 7:00pm 6th Grade Band/6th Grade Choir Concert (M.S. multi-purpose room)
Thurs., Nov. 17, 7:00pm High School Jazz Ensemble Concert (H.S. Lecture Hall)
Fri.-Sun. Nov. 18-20 UW-Milwaukee Middle School Honors Band Festival (UW-M Campus)
Sat., Dec. 3, evening H.S. Choirs “Santa on the Square”
Wed., Dec. 7, 7:00pm 7th and 8th Grade Band Concert (M.S. gym)
Thurs., Dec. 8, 8:15am 3Grade Concert (Prairie View gym)
Thurs, Dec 15, 8:15am 5th Grade Concert (Prairie View gym)
Mon., Dec. 19, 7:00pm High School Bands Concert (H.S. Gym 3)
Wed., Dec. 21, 7:00pm Middle School/High School Choirs Concert (H.S. Gym 3)
January 3/4/5 4:30-11:00 pm 7th & 8th Grade Musical Trip (Marcus Center) - My Fair Lady
January 27th, 28th 29th High school musical
Wed., Feb 22 8:15 am 2nd Grade Concert (Little Prairie Primary Gym)
Thurs., March 2, 8:15am 1st Grade Grade Concert (Little Prairie Primary Gym)
Fri, March 3, All Day Grades 5-12 Band rehearsals (H.S. Gym 3)
Sun, March 5, 2:00pm 49th Annual Band-O-Rama - All Bands grades 5-12 perform (H.S. Gym 3)
Sat., Mar. 11, All Day District-Wide Solo Ensemble Festival (at East Troy H.S.)
Thurs, March 30, 9:00 & 10:30am MIOSM School Tour (Middle School & Prairie View) )
Fri./Sat. April 21-23 UW-Eau Claire Jazz Festival
Wed., May 3, 7:00pm 6th, 7th and 8th Grade Bands Concert (M.S. gym)
Sat., May 6, All Day State Solo Ensemble Festival (UW-Parkside)
Thurs., May 11, 8:15am 3rd Grade Music Concert (Prairie View gym)
Wed., May 17, 7:00pm M. S. and H. S. Jazz Bands “Last Blast XX” (M.S. multi-purpose room)
Sun., May 21, 3:00pm 6-12 Spring Choir Concert (M.S.. multi-purpose room)
Mon., May 22, 7:00pm High School Bands Concert (H.S. Gym 3)
Thurs., May. 25, 5:00am-5:30pm 8th Grade Band Clinic/Trip to the Wisconsin Dells (performance at 9:20am)
Mon., May 29 10:30am Memorial Day Parade, Grades 7-12 Bands march
Fri., June 2, 8:15am Kindergarten Concert (Little Prairie Primary Gym)
Tues., June 6, 6:00pm 8th Grade Promotion, 8th Grade Band and Choir perform (H.S. Gym 3)
Sun., June 4th, 1:00pm High School Graduation, H.S. Bands and Choirs perform
Sun., July 3, 1:00pm Independence Day Parade, H.S. Bands march

**Music Booster Meeting Dates**
The Music Boosters meet in the Middle School Band Room, Tuesdays (usually) at 6:00 pm.

Sept. 13 Nov. 1 Jan. 10 Mar. 7 May 2
Oct. 4 Dec. 6 Feb. 7 Apr. 4 June 6

THANK YOU FOR PLAYING A VITAL ROLE IN YOUR CHILD’S MUSIC EDUCATION!

Madison Hahne K-5 General Music
Curtis Wetzel 6/7/8th Grade Bands
Amberleigh Cellak 6-12 Choirs and General Music
Nick Bertino High School Bands and Beginning Band
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